

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee, A.D.J. 1st Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 640) in-charge of A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia

S.T. 28/2018 (CIS Reg. no. 20/18)

Order no. 9 dated: 25/04/2022

Today is fixed for fixing schedule of evidence.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.

All the seven (7) accused persons namely Bapi Ruidas, Ganda Ruidas, Uttam Ruidas, Aswini Ruidas, Mamata Ruidas, Pratima Ruidas and Karuna Ruidas on court bail are present by filing hazira along with fresh vakalatnama.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Accordingly fixing 14.11.2022 for evidence of defacto complainant.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons upon the defacto complainant and production of case alamat if any.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(In-Charge)

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(In-Charge)